SENATE BILL NO. 136
INTRODUCED BY MAZUREK, LYNCH, HARPER, ECK,
WALKER, DONALDSON, RASMUSSEN, MANNING, HAFFEY,
CAMPBELL, GRADY, MILLER, NELSON, KADAS, J. BROWN,
DRISCOLL, PISTORIA, B. BROWN, B. WILLIAMS, KITSELMAN,
DARKO, MILES, REAM, KEENAN, SCHYE, O'CONNELL, HANSEN,
BACHINI, SPAETH, MENAHAN, EUDAILY, LORY
IN

subject of the provisions of this act is extended to the
provisions of this act.
NEW SECTION. Section 5. Codification instruction.
Section 5 l is intended to be codified as an integral part
of Title 19, eh~p~e~--3,--po~~--5 CHAPTERS 3, ~2 6t~ANB-8
THROUGH 9, AND ~~, and the provisions of Title 19, ehept~r-3
CHAPTERS 3, ~, 6 1 -ANB~~ THROUGH 9, AND 13, apply to section
5 1·
NEW SECTION. Section 6. Applicability. This act
applies retroactively, within the meaning of 1-2-109, to
employees as--defined--in--~-%8-691 9P--S~A~E-~69VBRNMBN~
AGEN€fES AS DEf"INED IN 2-18-601 whose hours were reduced
from 40 hours a week to less than 40 hours a week as a
result of a budget deficit on or after January 1, 1986, and
who were employees o£-~tat~-a~~neie~ on the effective date
-8- SB 136
....
SB 0136/03
1 of this act.
2 NEW SECTION. Section 7. Effective date
3 TERMINATION. This act is effective on passage and approval
4 AND TERMINATES JUNE 30, 1989.
-End-
-9- SB 136
)
)
STANDING COMMITIEE REPORT
HOUSE
19--s+lla:tch l1
Mr. Speaker: We, the committee on _ _.,S:..T.,A: .. T.,E,_.APM...,.,I.,N'-'I'"S"'T'"RA:""'T"-"'IQ!!""-------------
report __ ~~~~----------------------------------~-----
0 do pass
0 do not pass
KJ be concurred in
0 be not concurred in
PAGE 1 OF 3
NALTER R. SALES- J
FULL BENEFITS FOR EMPLOYEES tilTH HOURS REDUCED DUE TO BUDGET DEFICIT.
1. Title, line 9.
Strike: "STATE"
Insert: •PUBLIC•
2. Title, line 13.
Strike: •, 2-18-612,"
Insert: •AND"
3. Title, lines 13 and 14.
Strike: "AND" on line 13 and "19-3-501," on line 14
4, Title, line 15.
Strike: "AND"
Insert: ","
Following: "EFFECTIVE DATE"
Insert: •, AND A TERMINATION DATE"
5. Page
Strike:
Insert:
2, line 19~
"A STATE"
"An'
6. Page 3, line l through line 12,
Strike: section 2 in its entirety
Renumber: subsequent sections
7. Page 6, line 14.
Strike: "A STATE"
Insert:·. "An'
page 4.
8. Page 6, line 22 through line 20, page 7.
Strike: sections 4 and 5 in their entirety
Insert: "NEW SECTION. Section 3. Rules on reduction in hours